

## भारतीय लेखा तथा लेखा-परीक्षा विभाग महालेखाकार (लेखा एवं हक), पश्चिम बंगाल Indian Audit And Accounts Department Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal



No.:PAGAE-DACS0WM/5/2025-WM/238

Date - 27/03/2025

## **CIRCULAR**

As directed by the Competent Authority, a generic email ID worksmisc.agwb@cag.gov.in has been created for WM section.

Henceforth, all official and officers of DA/DAO Cadre are hereby directed to send their all official communications and letters to the above mentioned generic e-mail id through proper channel for further necessary action at this end.

It is also stated that the previous email IDdhartapk.wbl.ae@cag.gov.in may be treated as withdrawn for all official communications of DA/DAO cadre.

Sd/-

## Deputy Accountant General (A/cs, VLC & CISO)

No.:PAGAE-DACSOWM/5/2025-WM/2212-2-21

Date - 27/03/2025

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- i. All Executive Engineer/Divisional Officers in West Bengal
- ii. Secretary to Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
- iii. Sr. A.O/ITSC with request for uploading the circular in public view area of the official website (sumank.wbl.ae@cag.gov.in, itsc-agae-wb@nic.in)
- iv. The Secretary, WB DA/DAO Association (wbdaos@gmail.com)
- v. P.A. to Dy. Accountant General (A/cs & VLC)
- vi. Sr. Accounts Officer(Admn-I),
- vii. Sr. Accounts Officer (Admn-II)
- viii. All DA/ DAO in West Bengal
- ix. AAO/ Hindi Cell for Hindi Version
- x. Notice Board

Sr. Accounts Officer/W.M